

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10424/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2021 in OWP No. 886/2013 23-05-2022 in RP No. 14/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SHAFI MAKHDOOMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174936/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174938/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174937/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, learned Advocate on Record has entered caveat and accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2. Hence, issue of formal notice to the said respondents is dispensed.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Objections, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings shall not be precipitated.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR