

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21171-21172/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2021 in OWP No.886/2013 23-05-2022 in RP No. 14/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SHAFI MAKHDOOMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174938/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanu Agrawal, A.A.G.
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties at a considerable length and on perusal of the record, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court.
2. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.
3. All pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR